PEC11R Series - 12 mm Incremental Encoder
Features
n	 Push switch option
n	 Compact, rugged design
n	 High reliability
n	 Metal bushing/shaft
n	 RoHS compliant*
Electrical Characteristics

B Signal
1 2
 How To Order
PEC11R  4  0  20  F  -  S  0012
Model
Terminal Configuration
	 1 = PC Pin Vertical / Side Facing 7 mm	 4 = PC Pin Horizontal / Rear Facing
	 2 = PC Pin Vertical / Side Facing 10 mm
Detent Option
	 0 = No Detents (12, 18, 24 pulses)	 2 = 24 Detents (12, 24 pulses)
	 1 = 18 Detents (18 pulses)	 3 = 12 Detents (12, 24 pulses)
Standard Shaft Length
	 15 = 15.0 mm	 25 = 25.0 mm
	 20 = 20.0 mm	 30 = 30.0 mm
Shaft Style
	 F = Metal Flatted Shaft	 K = Metal Knurled Shaft1
Switch Configuration
	 S = Push Momentary Switch	 N = No Switch
Resolution
	 0012 = 12 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation	 0024 = 24 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
	 0018 = 18 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
1�Metal knurled shaft without switch is available in 15, 20 and 30 mm shaft lengths.
Metal knurled shaft with push momentary switch is available in 15 and 20 mm shaft lengths.
Switch Circuit
1 2
L LB P A
15
(.591)